•	

N110000 11849

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
Office Use Only



02/06/20--01013--037 **35.00

R. IVHITE MAR 0 2 2020 2070 FLD - 6 PH 1: 33

-1

		COVER LET	<u>ter</u>	•		
TO: Amendment Section Division of Corporation	s		•			
NAME OF CORPORATIO	IMPACT 100 OF NO					
DOCUMENT NUMBER:	N11000011849					
The enclosed Articles of Am	endment and fee are subm	nitted for filing.				
Please return all corresponde	nce concerning this matter	r to the following:				
Michelle Anchors						
		(Name of Contact	Person)			-
AnchorsGordon, P.A.						
		(Firm/ Compa	iny)			-
2113 Lewis Turner Bouleva	d, Suite 100					
		(Address)				
Fort Walton Beach, FL 325	47					
		(City/ State and Zi	p Code)			
manchors@anchorsgordon.c	om					
E	mail address: (to be used	for future annual	report not	ification	1)	
For further information conc	erning this matter, please (call:				
Michelle Anchors			(850) at		863-1974	
	Name of Contact Person)		(Area	Code)	(Daytime Telephone Number)	
Enclosed is a check for the for	ollowing amount made pay	yable to the Florid	la Departi	nent of :	State:	
□ \$35 Filing Fee	S43.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	□\$43.75 Filing Fo Certified Copy (Additional cop enclosed)		Certifi Certifi) Filing Fee cate of Status ed Copy ional Copy is sed)	
P.O. Box 6	nt Section f Corporations			ent Section of Corpo tre of Ta Monroe	orations allahassee : Street, Suite 810	

 $= \sum_{i=1}^{n} \sum_{j=1}^{n} \sum_{i=1}^{n} \sum_$

	Articles of Amendment	• = -	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	to Articles of Incorporation		
IMPACT 100 OF NORTHWEST FLORIDA INC.	of	<u> 020 FIII 5</u>	PX 1:33
(Name of Corporation as currently filed with the	Florida Dept. of State)		
N11000011849	,		
(Docume	ent Number of Corporation (i	f known)	
Pursuant to the provisions of section 617.1006, Flori amendment(s) to its Articles of Incorporation:	da Statutes, this <i>Florida Not</i>	For Profit Cor	poration adopts the following
A. If amending name, enter the new name of the	corporation:		
	44		The new
name must be distinguishable and contain the word "Company" or "Co." may not be used in the name.		ited or the abb	reviation Corp. or Inc.
B. Enter new principal office address, if applicab (Principal office address <u>MUST BE A STREET AL</u>			
C. Enter new mailing address, if applicable:			
(Mailing address MAY BE A POST OFFICE B	<u>OX</u>)		
	<u> </u>		
D. 16			
D. If amending the registered agent and/or regist new registered agent and/or the new registered	d office address:	ua, enter the h	ime of the
Name of New Registered Agent:			_
<u>New Registered Office Address</u> :		(Florida street add	ress)
-			_, Florida
	(City)		(Zip Code)
New Registered Agent's Signature, if changing Re			
I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent.	I am familiar with and acc	ept the obligatio	ns of the position.

.

Signature of New Registered Agent, if changing

Page 1 of 4

If amending the Officers and/or Directors, enter the title and name of each officer/director being removed and title, name, and address of each Officer and/or Director being added:

(Attach additional sheets, if necessary)

· .

•

Please note the officer/director title by the first letter of the office title:

P = President; V = Vice President; T = Treasurer; S = Secretary; D = Director; TR = Trustee; C = Chairman or Clerk; CEO = Chief Executive Officer; CFO = Chief Financial Officer. If an officer/director holds more than one title, list the first letter of each office held. President, Treasurer, Director would be PTD.

Changes should be noted in the following manner. Currently John Doe is listed as the PST and Mike Jones is listed as the V. There is a change, Mike Jones leaves the corporation, Sally Smith is named the V and S. These should be noted as John Doe, PT as a Change, Mike Jones, V as Remove, and Sally Smith, SV as an Add.

Example: <u>X</u> Change <u>X</u> Remove <u>X</u> Add	PT V SV	John Do Mike Jo Sally Si	ones	
<u>Type of Action</u> (Check Onc)	<u>Title</u>		<u>Name</u>	Address
1) Change Add	·	_		
Remove				
2) Change Add		_		
3) Remove 3) Change Add Remove		_		
4) Change Add		-		
Remove				
5) Change Add		_		
Remove				
6) Change Add		_		
Remove				
E. <u>If amending or addir</u> (attach additional shee			Page 2 of 4 i <u>cles, enter change(s) here</u> : <i>(Be specific)</i>	
See Attached Amended A	Articles of	Іпсогро	ration.	
				<u> </u>

•		

· .

	<u> </u>	
<u></u>	•	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

Page 3 of 4

The date of each amendmen date this document was signed		, if other than the
date this document was signed	L.	
Effective date if applicable:	January 29, 2020	
	(no more than 90 days after amendment file date)	
Note: If the date inserted in the	nis block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will r	not be listed as the

<u>Note:</u> If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.

Adoption of Amendment(s)

(CHECK ONE)

□ The amendment(s) was/were adopted by the members and the number of votes cast for the amendment(s) was/were sufficient for approval.

There are no members or members entitled to vote on the amendment(s). The amendment(s) was/were adopted by the board of directors.

2020 Dated nthese we Signature

(By the chairman or vice chairman of the board, president or other officer-if directors have not been selected, by an incorporator - if in the hands of a receiver, trustee, or other court appointed fiduciary by that fiduciary)

(Typed or printed name of person signing)

(Title of person signing)

Page 4 of 4

AMENDED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF IMPACT 100 OF NORTHWEST FLORIDA, INC.: A CORPORATION NOT FOR PROFIT

· , · ·

The undersigned individual, desiring to form a corporation not for profit under the provisions of Chapter 617, Florida Statutes, hereby subscribes to the following Articles of Incorporation:

ARTICLE I - NAME AND PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The name of the corporation is IMPACT 100 of Northwest Florida Inc. The street address is 2113 Lewis Turner Blvd., Suite 100, Fort Walton Beach, FL 32547 and mailing address is P.O. Box 4266, Fort Walton Beach, FL 32549-4266.

ARTICLE II - PURPOSE

The purpose for which the corporation is organized shall be to receive and maintain a fund or funds of real, personal or intangible property, or any combination thereof, and, subject to the restrictions and limitations hereinafter set forth, to use and apply the whole or any part of the income therefrom and the principal thereof exclusively for charitable, religious, scientific, literary, or educational purposes by making contributions to organizations that qualify as exempt organizations under Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986 and its regulations as they now exist or may hereafter be amended.

ARTICLE III – POWERS & LIMITATIONS

(a) No part of the net earnings of the corporation shall inure to the benefit of any member, director or officer of the corporation, or any private individual (except that reasonable compensation may be paid for services rendered to or for the corporation in effecting one or more of its purposes), and no member, director or officer of the

1

corporation, or any private individual, shall be entitled to share in the distribution of any of the corporate assets on dissolution of the corporation. No substantial part of the activities of the corporation shall be the carrying on of propaganda or otherwise attempting to influence legislation, and the corporation shall not participate or intervene in (including the publication or distribution of statements) any political campaign on behalf of any candidate for public office.

· . ·

(b) The corporation shall distribute its income for each taxable year at such time and in such manner as not to become subject to the tax on undistributed income imposed by Section 4942 of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986, or corresponding provisions of any subsequent federal tax laws.

(c) The corporation shall not engage in any act of self-dealing, as defined in Section 4941(d) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986 or corresponding provisions of any subsequent federal tax laws.

(d) The corporation shall not retain any excess business holdings, as defined in Section 4943(c) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986 or corresponding provisions of any subsequent federal tax laws.

(e) The corporation shall not make any investments in such manner as to subject it to tax under Section 4944 of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986 or corresponding provisions of any subsequent federal tax laws.

(f) The corporation shall not make any taxable expenditures, as defined in Section 4945(d) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986 or corresponding provisions of any subsequent federal tax laws.

(h) Notwithstanding any other provision of these Articles of Incorporation, the corporation shall not conduct or carry on any activities not permitted to be conducted or carried on by an organization exempt under Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986 and its regulations as they now exist or may hereafter be amended, or by an organization, contributions to which are deductible under Section 170(c)(2) of the Internal Revenue Code and its regulations as they now exist or may hereafter be amended.

2

ARTICLE IV - MEMBERSHIP

The membership of the corporation shall be open exclusively to all women age eighteen (18) older after payment of any regular membership dues fixed by the Board of Directors.

.

ARTICLE V - TERM OF EXISTENCE AND COMMENCEMENT OF CORPORATE EXISTENCE

This corporation shall have perpetual existence. The date for commencement of this corporation's existence shall be the date these Articles of Incorporation are filed with the Florida Secretary of State.

ARTICLE VI - INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the incorporator of these Articles of Incorporation is as follows:

Michelle Anchors P.O. Box 4266 Fort Walton Beach, FI 32549-4266

ARTICLE VII - BOARD OF DIRECTORS

The affairs of this corporation not for profit shall be managed by a Board of Directors. The directors shall be elected to two-year terms in the manner of election as stated in the Bylaws of the corporation. The directors shall have full power to elect directors to fill vacancies in office, or to fill the office of any director who may resign, die, become disabled, or refuse to act. The majority vote of the directors present at a meeting at which there is a quorum shall be sufficient for the taking of any action within the power of the corporation, except as otherwise provided in these Articles of Incorporation, the corporate Bylaws or by law.

This corporation shall have four directors initially. The number of directors may be either increased or diminished from time to time by the Bylaws. The names and addresses of the initial directors of this corporation are:

President Cynthia I McCue 1232 Deerwood Drive Miramar Beach, FL 32550

• . • •

Vice President Joyce Gossum 25 Bay Drive SE Fort Walton Beach, FL 32548

Treasurer Mary Pat Cedarleaf 5288 Tivoli Drive Miramar Beach, FL 32550

Secretary Pauline Sotiri 60 Pelican Bay Santa Rosa Beach, FL 32459

ARTICLE VIII - AMENDMENT

The corporation reserves the right to amend or repeal any provisions contained in these Articles of Incorporation or any amendment to them and all rights and privileges conferred upon the directors and officers of the corporation are subject to this reservation.

ARTICLE IX - BYLAWS

The Bylaws of the corporation are to be made, altered or rescinded by the Board of Directors in the manner set forth in the Bylaws of the corporation.

ARTICLE X - DISTRIBUTION ON DISSOLUTION

Upon dissolution of the corporation, or the winding up of its affairs, the assets of the corporation shall be distributed to charitable, religious, scientific, literary, or educational organizations that would then qualify under the provisions of Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code and its regulations as they now exist or may hereafter be amended.

No member, director or officer of the corporation, nor any private individual, shall be entitled to share in the distribution of any of the corporate assets on dissolution of the corporation.

ARTICLE XI - REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT

The street address of the registered office of this corporation shall be 2113 Lewis Turner Blvd., Suite 100, Fort Walton Beach, FL 32547, and the name of the registered agent of this corporation at that address shall be Michelle Anchors.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, the undersigned incorporator of IMPACT 100 Inc. have hereunto set my hand and seal on the date hereinafter set forth for the purpose of forming this corporation not for profit under the laws of the State of Florida.

Michelle Anchors

DATE: January 29 , 2020

REGISTERED AGENT ACCEPTANCE

I hereby accept the foregoing designation as registered agent of IMPACT 100 Inc.

I am familiar with and accept the duties and obligations of such designation.

Nichelle auctors

MICHELLE ANCHORS